Page 1 of 2

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt



# United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address of Jochiwongil 462, Yuesong-gu, Daejeon, Dem Rep of Korea previously recorded on Reel 025918 Frame 0029. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest..

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jin Seuk KIM	02/17/2011
Seung Hee KIM	02/17/2011
Jin Rae CHO	02/17/2011
Eun Mee GOH	02/17/2011
Edit Mee Gost	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agency for Defense Development
Street Address:	Jochiwongil 462, Yuseong-gu
City:	Daejeon
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13042698

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(216)579-6073

**PATENT** 

SUSPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Address Line 1: 1081 East 9th	arrie, com entsler/Pearrie & Gordon LLP
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WON-47583
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen S. Wentsler
Signature:	/Stephen S. Wentsler/
Date:	06/29/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=WON-47583-Assignment- source=WON-47583-Assignment-	ForFiling-Final#page1.tif ForFiling-Final#page2.tif
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT16  Receipt Date: 06/29/2  Fee Amount: \$40	

### Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

		E & GORDON LLP COMPAN		
and the second s		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	T	
ectronic Version v ylesheet Version v	1.1	06/29/2011 501580658		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	,	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		II manalana Banka Af Karas	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address of Jochiwongil 462, Yuoson gu, Daejgon, Deni Rep of Korea previously recorded on Real 025918 Frame 0029.  Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.	
CONVEYING PARTY	P DATA			
		Narrie	Execution Date	
	1111	Name	02/17/2011	
Jin Seuk KIM Seung Hee KIM			02/17/2011	
Jin Res CHO			02/17/2011	
Eun Mee GOH	\$ P .		02/17/2011	
Street Addicss: City: State/Country	Daejeon REPUBLIC C	62, Yuseang-gu  DF KOREA		
	ERS (otal: 1			
PROPERTY NUMB		Property Type Number		
PROPERTY NUMB	procession !	Nu	Umbei	
PROPERTY NUMB	ty Type	Nu 13042698	UMDE!	
Proper	ty Type	13042698	umoer	
PROPERTY NUMB Proper Application Number CORRESPONDEN	ty Type  OE DATA  (216)5  iiii be sent via US M  joarper  Stephe  1081 B Suite	13042698  79-6073  Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  nter@peame.com en S. Wentsler/Pearne & Gordon LLP  East 9th Street		
PROPERTY NUMB  Proper Application Number  CORRESPONDEN  Fax Number  Correspondence w Email.  Correspondent Na Address Line 1: Address Line 2.	ty Type  CE DATA  (216)5  iiii be sent vis US M  joarper me: Stephe 1081 E Suite Clevel	13042698  79-6073  Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Inter@peame.com  en S. Wentsler/Pearne & Gordon LLP  East 9th Street		

07/11/11 12:45 FAX 216 579 6073 Pearne & Gordon LLP

**PATENT** REEL: 026595 FRAME: 0537

Ø 002

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

# METHOD FOR PREPARATION OF 2,4-DINITROIMIDAZOLE WHICH IS AN INTERMEDIATE FOR INSENSITIVE MELTCASTABLE MOLECULAR EXPLOSIVE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on 3/8/2011, which application is identified by Serial No. 13/042,698 (Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. WON-47583).

WHEREAS, AGENCY FOR DEFENSE DEVELOPMENT, having a place of business at Jochiwongil 462, Yuseong-gu, Dacjeon, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ş

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

inventor Natice	: <u>Jim Seuk I</u> Ohr	CIM.	M	
Signature:	CITY	*\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Today's Date:	Fab.	14	2011	<u> </u>
Witness:	1/2/	2124		
Witness:	ئے۔'	Acres 1		

(2)	Inventor Name: Senny Hee KIM				
	Signature:	970	9	<u> පා</u>	
	Today's Date:_	Feb.	17.	2011	
	Witness:	2	2 2	4	
	Witness:	2			*

Inventor Name	Be Res CHO	
Signature:	15-2621	
Todays Date:	Feb. 17, 201	<u> </u>
Witness:	27 NV W	
Witness:	28 8 As EN	

(4)	Inventor Name: Eun Mee GOH	
	Signature:	
	Today's Dair: [ch. 19. 2-1]	K
	-1 22 M	
	Witness: 9h NV	

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 026595 FRAME: 0539